

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

R.S.A. NO.348 OF 2017

Ashok Kumar Satpathy & Others ***Appellants***
Mr. S.P. Misra, Sr.Advocate

-versus-

Babruban Mohapatra & Others ***Respondents,***
Mr. M.R. Panda, Adv. (R-4 to 8),
Mr. B. Bhuyan, Adv. (R-1 to 3),
Mr. A.P. Bose, Adv. (R-10 to 12)

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE D.DASH

ORDER

20.02.2023

Order No.

09. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/ physical) mode.
2. Service of notice upon the Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 13, 14, 16, 19 and 20 are made sufficient as also all those other Respondents as shown in the Office note to have received the notice. Service of notice upon the Respondent No. 22 to 33 are not necessary since they are the Proforma Defendants. Steps for service of Notice upon Respondent No.21 be taken afresh in his correct address within seven days hence. In that event, notice be issued fixing a short returnable date.
3. List this Appeal in the week commencing 27th March, 2023.

(D. Dash),
Judge.

Narayan