

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

R.S.A. NO.348 OF 2017

Ashok Kumar Satpathy & Others ***Appellants***
Mr. S.P. Misra, Sr.Advocate

-versus-

Gagan Behari Mohapatra & Others ***Respondents,***

Mr. M.R. Panda, Adv. (R-4 to 8),
Mr. B. Bhuyan, Adv. (R-1 to 3),
Mr. A.P. Bose, Adv. (R-10 to 12)

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE D. DASH

ORDER

05.03.2024

MISC. CASE NO. 798 OF 2017

Order No.

11.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/ physical) mode.
2. In view of the publication of the notice in the local daily "The Samaj" on 27th July 2023; the service of notice upon Respondent No.21 is made sufficient.
3. Heard.
4. Considering the submissions made and on going through the averments taken in the Petition, the delay in filing of Appeal is hereby condoned.
5. The Misc. Case is accordingly disposed of.

(D. Dash),
Judge.

ORDER

05.03.2024

RSA NO.348 OF 2017

Order No.

12.
 1. Heard.
 2. On consent of the learned Counsels for the parties, the Appeal be listed on 10th April 2024 for hearing under the heading Order-XLI, Rule-11 of the CPC.

***(D. Dash),
Judge.***

Narayan

